## UNITED NATIONS

## ● RUSTEESHIP COUNCIL







T/PET.10/103 24 June 1976

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

PETITION FROM MR. TONY A. DE BRUM, MARSHALL ISLANDS POLITICAL STATUS COMMISSION, CONCERNING THE TRUST TERRITORY OF THE PACIFIC ISLANDS

(Circulated in accordance with rule 85, paragraph 1, of the rules of procedure of the Trusteeship Council)

17 June 1976

The Secretary-General United Nations New York, N.Y.

Pursuant to rule 85 (1) of the rules of procedure of the Trusteeship Council and in reference to our telegram of 11 May 1976 to Secretary of the Trusteeship Council, the Marshall Islands Political Status Commission respectfully requests to be heard by the Trusteeship Council at its forty-third session scheduled to commence at New York on 29 June 1976.

Tony A. DE BRUM
Marshall Islands Political
Status Commission